



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 08210413 April 13, 2021 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8S74  
**District:** Turnpike **Counties:** BREVARD, ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 240 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44356715201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** BEACHLINE EAST (SR528) SIGNS REPLACEMENT MP30-46 44356815201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,690,164.71	100.00% Intent to AWARD
2	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,725,752.00	102.11%
3	UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,941,478.15	114.87%
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,952,000.00	115.49%
5	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,957,226.30	115.80%
6	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,992,011.62	117.86%
7	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,097,069.69	124.07%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

POSTING DATE AND TIME: APRIL 27, 2021 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 08210413 April 13, 2021      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E8S74  
**District:** Turnpike      **Counties:** BREVARD, ORANGE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 240 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 44356715201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** BEACHLINE EAST (SR528) SIGNS REPLACEMENT MP30-46      44356815201

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for replacement of single post signs, multi-post signs, sign panels and sign structures along SR 528 (Beachline East) eastbound and westbound from MP 0.000 to MP 4.957 in Orange County and MP 0.000 to MP 10.055 in Brevard County. Other improvements include the installation and/or removal of guardrail at two locations within Brevard County. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified in Roadway Signing.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.	
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44356715201		(1.000) LS	72,224.41000	72,224.41	132,675.00000	132,675.00	141,711.00000	141,711.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44356815201		(1.000) LS	8,771.12000	8,771.12	34,000.00000	34,000.00	28,249.00000	28,249.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44356715201		(202.000) DA (LS)	20,470.77000	20,470.77	34,640.00000	34,640.00	28,700.00000	28,700.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44356815201		(38.000) DA (LS)	10,954.36000	10,954.36	8,660.00000	8,660.00	7,464.00000	7,464.00
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,192.000 HR	95.86000	114,265.12	78.00000	92,976.00	103.67000	123,574.64
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		10,466.000 ED	0.24000	2,511.84	0.25000	2,616.50	0.97000	10,152.02



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.	
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,136.000 ED	0.11000	1,224.96	0.10000	1,113.60	0.85000	9,465.60
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		35.000 ED	5.99000	209.65	5.70000	199.50	12.40000	434.00
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		828.000 ED	10.78000	8,925.84	11.00000	9,108.00	18.76000	15,533.28
0050 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		302.000 ED	0.36000	108.72	0.30000	90.60	7.07000	2,135.14
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		480.000 ED	0.01000	4.80	4.80000	2,304.00	12.70000	6,096.00
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		480.000 ED	5.99000	2,875.20	4.80000	2,304.00	12.70000	6,096.00
0065 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		6,320.000 LF	4.48000	28,313.60	2.30000	14,536.00	2.36000	14,915.20
0070 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		22.100 TN	717.70000	15,861.17	980.00000	21,658.00	705.70000	15,595.97
0075 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		525.000 LF	29.29000	15,377.25	26.00000	13,650.00	31.11000	16,332.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.	
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0080 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		133.000 LF	1.69000	224.77	2.10000	279.30	3.20000	425.60
0085 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		2.000 EA	1,745.78000	3,491.56	1,400.00000	2,800.00	1,829.50000	3,659.00
0090 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		2.000 EA	3,590.25000	7,180.50	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,689.50000	7,379.00
0095 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44356715201		(1.000) LS	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0100 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44356715201		(1.000) LS	45,371.65000	45,371.65	45,371.65000	45,371.65	45,371.65000	45,371.65
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44356815201		(1.000) LS	4,628.35000	4,628.35	4,628.35000	4,628.35	4,628.35000	4,628.35
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$371,995.64</b>		<b>\$437,610.50</b>		<b>\$496,918.20</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0110 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		53.000 AS	353.93000	18,758.29	295.00000	15,635.00	429.02000	22,738.06



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.	
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0115 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		165.000 AS	666.08000	109,903.20	715.00000	117,975.00	1,352.07000	223,091.55
0120 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		16.000 AS	1,783.61000	28,537.76	1,200.00000	19,200.00	1,563.56000	25,016.96
0125 0700 1 14 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF		7.000 AS	3,385.94000	23,701.58	1,800.00000	12,600.00	1,827.29000	12,791.03
0130 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	158.50000	158.50	1,145.00000	1,145.00	200.00000	200.00
0135 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		190.000 AS	26.42000	5,019.80	88.50000	16,815.00	100.89000	19,169.10
0140 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	3,915.91000	3,915.91	3,350.00000	3,350.00	3,790.00000	3,790.00
0145 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		3.000 AS	3,715.21000	11,145.63	3,300.00000	9,900.00	4,085.00000	12,255.00
0150 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		5.000 AS	3,728.20000	18,641.00	3,850.00000	19,250.00	4,366.20000	21,831.00
0155 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		11.000 AS	5,705.15000	62,756.65	5,550.00000	61,050.00	6,007.82000	66,086.02



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.	
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0160 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		6.000 AS	11,038.50000	66,231.00	11,700.00000	70,200.00	10,865.00000	65,190.00
0165 0700 2 17 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF		3.000 AS	14,928.90000	44,786.70	17,200.00000	51,600.00	15,355.67000	46,067.01
0170 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	2,954.07000	5,908.14	3,500.00000	7,000.00	4,201.00000	8,402.00
0175 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		18.000 AS	595.09000	10,711.62	425.00000	7,650.00	1,162.72000	20,928.96
0180 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	513.63000	1,027.26	365.00000	730.00	851.00000	1,702.00
0185 0700 3203 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF		5.000 EA	1,209.24000	6,046.20	1,100.00000	5,500.00	1,506.80000	7,534.00
0190 0700 3204 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	1,755.74000	3,511.48	1,550.00000	3,100.00	2,135.00000	4,270.00
0195 0700 3205 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	3,267.51000	3,267.51	2,050.00000	2,050.00	2,468.00000	2,468.00
0200 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		4.000 EA	5,177.32000	20,709.28	4,350.00000	17,400.00	5,656.50000	22,626.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.	
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0205 0700 3207 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF		5.000 EA	6,997.20000	34,986.00	7,550.00000	37,750.00	8,676.20000	43,381.00
0210 0700 3208 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 301-400 SF		2.000 EA	10,073.22000	20,146.44	11,300.00000	22,600.00	12,275.00000	24,550.00
0215 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	147.65000	295.30	57.00000	114.00	398.50000	797.00
0220 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	304.89000	304.89	115.00000	115.00	661.00000	661.00
0225 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		4.000 EA	609.76000	2,439.04	170.00000	680.00	1,078.00000	4,312.00
0230 0700 3607 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF		3.000 EA	1,020.13000	3,060.39	230.00000	690.00	1,481.67000	4,445.01
0235 0700 3610 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 501-600 SF		4.000 EA	1,395.43000	5,581.72	400.00000	1,600.00	3,086.25000	12,345.00
0240 0700 4113 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, 31- 40 FT		2.000 EA	92,486.87000	184,973.74	85,500.00000	171,000.00	80,944.50000	161,889.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.	
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0245 0700 4114 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, 41- 50 FT		1.000 EA	107,511.50000	107,511.50	104,000.00000	104,000.00	102,618.00000	102,618.00
0250 0700 4127 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN, 151-200 FT		2.000 EA	217,835.16000	435,670.32	219,000.00000	438,000.00	205,781.00000	411,562.00
0255 0700 4610 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE CANTILEVER		2.000 EA	5,898.01000	11,796.02	4,850.00000	9,700.00	7,366.50000	14,733.00
0260 0700 4620 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE SPAN		3.000 EA	14,204.79000	42,614.37	11,300.00000	33,900.00	13,648.00000	40,944.00
0265 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		16.000 EA	54.10000	865.60	110.00000	1,760.00	96.75000	1,548.00
0270 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		6.000 EA	161.08000	966.48	145.00000	870.00	292.33000	1,753.98
0275 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		106.000 EA	126.39000	13,397.34	125.00000	13,250.00	90.67000	9,611.02
0280 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		4.000 EA	174.29000	697.16	150.00000	600.00	255.75000	1,023.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.	
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0285 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		175.000 EA	46.43000	8,125.25	53.50000	9,362.50	127.03000	22,230.25
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,318,169.07</b>		<b>\$1,288,141.50</b>		<b>\$1,444,559.95</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,690,164.71</b>		<b>\$1,725,752.00</b>		<b>1,941,478.15</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) ACME BARRICADES LC		(6) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44356715201		(1.000) LS	90,000.00000	90,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	126,445.00000	126,445.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44356815201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	41,800.00000	41,800.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44356715201		(202.000) DA (LS)	48,000.00000	48,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	62,700.00000	62,700.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44356815201		(38.000) DA (LS)	5,157.00000	5,157.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	28,215.00000	28,215.00
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,192.000 HR	80.00000	95,360.00	75.00000	89,400.00	78.38000	93,428.96
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		10,466.000 ED	0.25000	2,616.50	0.20000	2,093.20	0.24000	2,511.84
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,136.000 ED	0.15000	1,670.40	0.10000	1,113.60	0.13000	1,447.68
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		35.000 ED	5.35000	187.25	5.00000	175.00	5.49000	192.15
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		828.000 ED	10.70000	8,859.60	10.00000	8,280.00	10.61000	8,785.08



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) ACME BARRICADES LC		(6) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		302.000 ED	0.40000	120.80	0.25000	75.50	0.41000	123.82
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		480.000 ED	5.40000	2,592.00	4.00000	1,920.00	5.32000	2,553.60
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		480.000 ED	5.40000	2,592.00	4.00000	1,920.00	5.32000	2,553.60
0065 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		6,320.000 LF	3.30000	20,856.00	1.50000	9,480.00	3.14000	19,844.80
0070 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		22.100 TN	282.00000	6,232.20	500.00000	11,050.00	235.13000	5,196.37
0075 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		525.000 LF	22.00000	11,550.00	23.00000	12,075.00	21.95000	11,523.75
0080 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		133.000 LF	1.75000	232.75	3.00000	399.00	3.14000	417.62
0085 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		2.000 EA	1,891.75000	3,783.50	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,776.50000	3,553.00
0090 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		2.000 EA	3,195.00000	6,390.00	3,400.00000	6,800.00	3,762.00000	7,524.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) ACME BARRICADES LC		(6) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0095 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44356715201		(1.000) LS	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0100 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44356715201		(1.000) LS	45,371.65000	45,371.65	45,371.65000	45,371.65	45,371.65000	45,371.65
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44356815201		(1.000) LS	4,628.35000	4,628.35	4,628.35000	4,628.35	4,628.35000	4,628.35
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$370,200.00</b>		<b>\$461,781.30</b>		<b>\$477,816.27</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0110 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		53.000 AS	400.00000	21,200.00	400.00000	21,200.00	365.75000	19,384.75
0115 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		165.000 AS	1,637.00000	270,105.00	1,200.00000	198,000.00	1,013.65000	167,252.25
0120 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		16.000 AS	2,286.00000	36,576.00	1,600.00000	25,600.00	1,881.00000	30,096.00
0125 0700 1 14 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF		7.000 AS	2,750.00000	19,250.00	2,400.00000	16,800.00	2,194.50000	15,361.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) ACME BARRICADES LC		(6) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0130 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	536.00000	536.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	156.75000	156.75
0135 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		190.000 AS	147.00000	27,930.00	90.00000	17,100.00	47.03000	8,935.70
0140 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	4,300.00000	4,300.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,532.10000	3,532.10
0145 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		3.000 AS	4,635.00000	13,905.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00	4,153.88000	12,461.64
0150 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		5.000 AS	4,960.00000	24,800.00	4,400.00000	22,000.00	5,355.63000	26,778.15
0155 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		11.000 AS	6,200.00000	68,200.00	5,600.00000	61,600.00	6,505.13000	71,556.43
0160 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		6.000 AS	11,225.00000	67,350.00	11,000.00000	66,000.00	10,188.75000	61,132.50
0165 0700 2 17 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF		3.000 AS	16,210.00000	48,630.00	17,500.00000	52,500.00	14,342.63000	43,027.89
0170 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	6,710.00000	13,420.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00	2,873.75000	5,747.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) ACME BARRICADES LC		(6) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0175 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		18.000 AS	1,255.00000	22,590.00	900.00000	16,200.00	836.00000	15,048.00
0180 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	900.00000	1,800.00	225.00000	450.00	522.50000	1,045.00
0185 0700 3203 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF		5.000 EA	1,757.00000	8,785.00	925.00000	4,625.00	1,227.88000	6,139.40
0190 0700 3204 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	2,030.00000	4,060.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00	2,299.00000	4,598.00
0195 0700 3205 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	2,218.00000	2,218.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00	3,030.50000	3,030.50
0200 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		4.000 EA	4,685.00000	18,740.00	5,200.00000	20,800.00	5,042.13000	20,168.52
0205 0700 3207 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF		5.000 EA	7,545.00000	37,725.00	7,600.00000	38,000.00	7,497.88000	37,489.40
0210 0700 3208 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 301-400 SF		2.000 EA	11,180.00000	22,360.00	10,300.00000	20,600.00	9,849.13000	19,698.26
0215 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	385.00000	770.00	180.00000	360.00	276.93000	553.86



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) ACME BARRICADES LC		(6) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0220 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	770.00000	770.00	650.00000	650.00	365.75000	365.75
0225 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		4.000 EA	961.00000	3,844.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	444.13000	1,776.52
0230 0700 3607 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF		3.000 EA	1,154.00000	3,462.00	1,100.00000	3,300.00	747.18000	2,241.54
0235 0700 3610 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 501-600 SF		4.000 EA	2,885.00000	11,540.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,645.88000	6,583.52
0240 0700 4113 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, 31- 40 FT		2.000 EA	91,000.00000	182,000.00	94,000.00000	188,000.00	81,391.92000	162,783.84
0245 0700 4114 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, 41- 50 FT		1.000 EA	113,000.00000	113,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	99,066.00000	99,066.00
0250 0700 4127 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN, 151-200 FT		2.000 EA	223,000.00000	446,000.00	240,000.00000	480,000.00	271,595.50000	543,191.00
0255 0700 4610 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE CANTILEVER		2.000 EA	3,115.00000	6,230.00	11,750.00000	23,500.00	10,554.50000	21,109.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(5) ACME BARRICADES LC		(6) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0260 0700 4620 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE SPAN		3.000 EA	15,500.00000	46,500.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00	23,199.00000	69,597.00
0265 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		16.000 EA	82.00000	1,312.00	25.00000	400.00	88.83000	1,421.28
0270 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		6.000 EA	182.00000	1,092.00	160.00000	960.00	209.00000	1,254.00
0275 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		106.000 EA	135.00000	14,310.00	65.00000	6,890.00	172.43000	18,277.58
0280 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		4.000 EA	185.00000	740.00	140.00000	560.00	224.68000	898.72
0285 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		175.000 EA	90.00000	15,750.00	50.00000	8,750.00	71.06000	12,435.50
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,581,800.00</b>		<b>\$1,495,445.00</b>		<b>\$1,514,195.35</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,952,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,957,226.30</b>		<b>1,992,011.62</b>





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44356715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44356815201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44356715201		(202.000) DA (LS)	145,018.91000	145,018.91				
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44356815201		(38.000) DA (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,192.000 HR	60.00000	71,520.00				
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		10,466.000 ED	0.23000	2,407.18				
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,136.000 ED	0.10000	1,113.60				
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		35.000 ED	5.00000	175.00				
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		828.000 ED	10.00000	8,280.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		302.000 ED	0.50000	151.00				
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		480.000 ED	5.00000	2,400.00				
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		480.000 ED	5.00000	2,400.00				
0065 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		6,320.000 LF	1.75000	11,060.00				
0070 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		22.100 TN	300.00000	6,630.00				
0075 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		525.000 LF	26.00000	13,650.00				
0080 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		133.000 LF	2.00000	266.00				
0085 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		2.000 EA	2,200.00000	4,400.00				
0090 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		2.000 EA	3,700.00000	7,400.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0095 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44356715201		(1.000) LS	9,000.00000	9,000.00				
0100 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44356715201		(1.000) LS	45,371.65000	45,371.65				
0105 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44356815201		(1.000) LS	4,628.35000	4,628.35				
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$435,871.69</b>				

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0110 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		53.000 AS	370.00000	19,610.00				
0115 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		165.000 AS	1,150.00000	189,750.00				
0120 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		16.000 AS	1,495.00000	23,920.00				
0125 0700 1 14 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF		7.000 AS	1,690.00000	11,830.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0130 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	325.00000	325.00				
0135 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		190.000 AS	25.00000	4,750.00				
0140 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	3,510.00000	3,510.00				
0145 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		3.000 AS	4,400.00000	13,200.00				
0150 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		5.000 AS	4,500.00000	22,500.00				
0155 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		11.000 AS	5,000.00000	55,000.00				
0160 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		6.000 AS	7,000.00000	42,000.00				
0165 0700 2 17 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF		3.000 AS	9,500.00000	28,500.00				
0170 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	5,000.00000	10,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>									
0175 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		18.000 AS	650.00000	11,700.00					
0180 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	650.00000	1,300.00					
0185 0700 3203 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF		5.000 EA	2,600.00000	13,000.00					
0190 0700 3204 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	4,550.00000	9,100.00					
0195 0700 3205 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	5,800.00000	5,800.00					
0200 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		4.000 EA	6,000.00000	24,000.00					
0205 0700 3207 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF		5.000 EA	8,300.00000	41,500.00					
0210 0700 3208 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 301-400 SF		2.000 EA	10,270.00000	20,540.00					
0215 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		2.000 EA	65.00000	130.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>									
0220 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	520.00000	520.00					
0225 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		4.000 EA	585.00000	2,340.00					
0230 0700 3607 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF		3.000 EA	650.00000	1,950.00					
0235 0700 3610 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 501-600 SF		4.000 EA	715.00000	2,860.00					
0240 0700 4113 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, 31- 40 FT		2.000 EA	125,000.00000	250,000.00					
0245 0700 4114 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CANTILEVER, 41- 50 FT		1.000 EA	167,000.00000	167,000.00					
0250 0700 4127 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN, 151-200 FT		2.000 EA	300,000.00000	600,000.00					
0255 0700 4610 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE CANTILEVER		2.000 EA	7,000.00000	14,000.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210413 April 13, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S74

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0260 0700 4620 OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, REMOVE SPAN		3.000 EA	15,000.00000	45,000.00				
0265 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		16.000 EA	78.00000	1,248.00				
0270 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		6.000 EA	215.00000	1,290.00				
0275 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		106.000 EA	105.00000	11,130.00				
0280 0705 10 3 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3		4.000 EA	130.00000	520.00				
0285 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		175.000 EA	65.00000	11,375.00				
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,661,198.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,097,069.69</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 08210413 April 13, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8S74

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*